506923246 10/14/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6970082

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
TS CONDUCTOR SOLUTION CORP	10/13/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	JIANPING HUANG
Street Address:	72 BRIARHALL CRES.
City:	MARKHAM
State/Country:	CANADA
Postal Code:	L6C 2C7

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	9633766
Patent Number:	10304586
Patent Number:	10886036

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8588120820

Email: meisenberg@mdepatents.com
Correspondent Name: MICHAEL D. EISENBERG
Address Line 1: 1991 VILLAGE PARK WAY

Address Line 2: SUITE 202C

Address Line 4: ENCINITAS, CALIFORNIA 92024

NAME OF SUBMITTER:MICHAEL EISENBERGSIGNATURE:/Michael Eisenberg/DATE SIGNED:10/14/2021

Total Attachments: 1

source=zASSIGNMENT OF PATENT(signed by JPH)#page1.tif

PATENT 506923246 REEL: 057799 FRAME: 0814

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENTS

Whereas, TS CONDUCTOR SOLUTION CORP. having an address at 72 BRIARHALL CRES. MARKHAM, ONTARIO, CANADA L6C 2C7 hereinafter referred to as "Assignor" owns United States Patent entitled "Method Of Manufacturing An Energy Efficient Electrical Conductor," U.S. Patent No. 10,304,586, issued May 28, 2019 and owns United States Patent entitled "Energy Efficient Conductors With Reduced Thermal Knee Points And The Method Of Manufacture Thereof," U.S. Patent No. 9,633,766, issued April 25, 2017 and owns United States Patent entitled "Energy efficient conductors with reduced thermal knee points and the method of manufacture thereof," U.S. Patent No.10,886,036, issued January 5, 2021 (collectively the "Patents");

Whereas, Jianping Huang having an address at 72 BRIARHALL CRES. MARKHAM, ONTARIO, CANADA L6C 2C7, hereinafter referred to as "Assignee", is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the said Patents aforesaid and any continuations, continuation in parts, or foreign counterpart applications; the same to be held and enjoyed by the said Assignee for his own use and behalf, for its legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Patents are granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made.

Executed on date: October 13, 2021

Jianping Huang

Name:

RECORDED: 10/14/2021

Signed Tians Fluan

Title: CEO, TS CONDUCTOR SOLUTION CORP

PATENT REEL: 057799 FRAME: 0815